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2-3 of the Act (subsection 41-10(1), item 7 — Enhance Resear ch Capacity of Regional Universities
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|, DANIELLE DONEGAN, CONFIRM that:

(a) as adelegate of the Minister for the purposes of section 41-20 of the Act, | have approved a grant (a"Grant")
to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table below (the "Table") for the purpose
specified in item 7 of the table in subsection 41-10(1) of the Act; and

(b) as adelegate of the Minister for the purposes of paragraph 41-30(b) of the Act, | have determined that the
amount of each HEP's Grant is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row of the Table in which the HEP's name

appears.

Column 1
State/Territory I nstitution

NSW Amount (excludes GST)
Charles Sturt University

Southern Cross University

The University of New England

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Federation University Australia
LaTrobe University

Column 2
Amounts of Financial
Assistance

Column 4
Revised Amounts of
Financial Assistance

Column 3
Variation

2,015,414 2,015,414
0 0
0 0

370,666 370,666
0 0
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QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
James Cook University

University of Southern Queensland

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

TOTAL Australia

Variation Reason

Milestone grant payments for the following Regional Research Collaboration (RRC) projects:

-Federation University (EC23-000235 refers)
-CQU (EC23-000311 refers)
-CSU (EC23-000401 refers)
-UTas(EC23-000358 refers)
-USQ (EC23-000247 refers)

700,000

Approved by DANIELLE DONEGAN on 09 February 2023 at 14:26:46
Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 11

February 2023 05:00:28

698,000
0
673,185

1,035,972

4,793,237

698,000
0
673,185

1,735,972

5,493,237
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