

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 5283

Outcome	41 Other Grants	Program Year	2023
Program	Research	Sub Program	Enhance Research Capacity of
			Regional Universities (Regional
			Research Collaboration) Program
Component		Section	S41-20

Confirmation of approval of grants and of determination of grant amounts in respect of grants under Part 2-3 of the Act (subsection 41-10(1), item 7 – Enhance Research Capacity of Regional Universities (Regional Research Collaboration) Program – 2023)

I, DANIELLE DONEGAN, CONFIRM that:

(a) as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of section 41-20 of the Act, I have approved a grant (a "Grant") to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table below (the "Table") for the purpose specified in item 7 of the table in subsection 41-10(1) of the Act; and

(b) as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of paragraph 41-30(b) of the Act, I have determined that the amount of each HEP's Grant is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row of the Table in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 State/Territory Institution	Column 2 Amounts of Financial Assistance	Column 3 Variation	Column 4 Revised Amounts of Financial Assistance	
NSW Amount (excludes GST)				
Charles Sturt University	0	2,015,414	2,015,414	
Southern Cross University	0	0	0	
The University of New England	0	0	0	
VIC Amount (excludes GST)				
Federation University Australia	0	370,666	370,666	
La Trobe University	0	0	0	

QLD Amount (excludes GST)

Central Queensland University	0	698,000	698,000
James Cook University	0	0	0
University of Southern Queensland	0	673,185	673,185
TAS Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Tasmania	700,000	1,035,972	1,735,972
NT Amount (excludes GST)			
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education	0	0	0
Charles Darwin University	0	0	0
TOTAL Australia			
	700,000	4,793,237	5,493,237

Variation Reason

Milestone grant payments for the following Regional Research Collaboration (RRC) projects:

- -Federation University (EC23-000235 refers)
- -CQU (EC23-000311 refers)
- -CSU (EC23-000401 refers)
- -UTas(EC23-000358 refers)
- -USQ (EC23-000247 refers)

Approved by DANIELLE DONEGAN on 09 February 2023 at 14:26:46

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 11 February 2023 05:00:28